



2018 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 1

Item	Approved Vendor	Approved Vendor	Approved Vendor
6. FA-1 FILL SAND	Rive City Supply	Galena Road Gravel	Peoria Concrete
FOB	\$ 4.15 \$ 415 Peoria, IL	\$ 4.25 \$ 425 Chillicothe, IL	\$ 4.00 \$ 400.00 East Peoria, IL
100 Ton			
7. FA-6 FILL SAND	Rive City Supply	Heinz Brothers Trucking	Peoria Concrete
FOB	\$ 5.00 \$ 500 Peoria, IL	\$ 4.50 \$ 450 Peoria, IL	\$ 12.90 \$ 1,290.00 East Peoria
100 Ton			\$ 13.29 Per Local Pref
8. CA-16 PEA GRAVEL	Rive City Supply	Heinz Brothers Trucking	Peoria Concrete
CITY YARD	\$ 20.80 \$ 2,080.00 Peoria, IL	\$ 13.50 \$ 1,350.00 Peoria, IL	\$ 12.90 \$ 1,290.00 East Peoria
100 Ton			\$ 13.29 Per Local Pref

2018 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 1

Item				Approved Vendor	
9. AGG. CA-6 WHITE ROCK FILL IN LOCATION OF PLANT	FOB PLANT	150 Ton	\$ 17 \$ 2,475	J and L Dock Facilities	Peoria, IL
				Approved Vendor	Approved Vendor
				River City Supply	United Ready Mix
					Peoria Concrete
10. CA-6 CRUSHED CONCRETE FILL IN LOCATION OF PLANT	FOB PLANT	200 Ton	\$ 18.70 \$ 3,740 \$ 13.00 \$ 2,600 \$ 11.00 \$ 2,200.00	Peoria, IL	Peoria, IL East Peoria, IL
				Approved Vendor	
				River City Supply	
11. CRUSHED CONCRETE -PGE FILL IN LOCATION OF PLANT	FOB PLANT	100 Ton	\$ 20.80 \$ 2,080	Peoria, IL	Peoria, IL

**2018 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 1**

Item	Approved Vendor		Approved Vendor			
	Hi Line Supply	Peoria, IL	Neenah Foundry	Neenah, WI		
<b>12. INLET MANHOLE CASTINGS</b>						
<b>12.A. G-1 INLET CASTINGS</b>						
R-3246-A COMPLETE TY R GR	3505 DRIES	10 EA	\$ 458	\$ 4,580	\$ 420	\$ 4,200
R-3246-A FRAME ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 178	\$ 890	\$ 163	\$ 815
R-3246-A HOOD ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 106	\$ 530	\$ 117	\$ 585
R-3246-A GRATE ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 175	\$ 875	\$ 140	\$ 700
R-3246-AL GRATE ONLY	3505 DRIES	15 EA	\$ 175	\$ 2,625	\$ 154	\$ 2,310
<b>12.B. G-2 INLET CASTINGS</b>						
R-32-90-C COMPLETE	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 538	\$ 2,690	\$ 430	\$ 2,150
R-3290-C FRAME ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 176	\$ 880	\$ 170	\$ 850
R-3290-C GRATE ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 362	\$ 1,810	\$ 260	\$ 1,300
<b>12.C. G-2 INLET CASTINGS</b>						
R-3454-B COMPLETE	3505 DRIES	10 EA	\$ 690	\$ 6,900	\$ 423	\$ 4,230
R-3454-B FRAME ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 514	\$ 2,570	\$ 258	\$ 1,290
R-3454-B GRATE ONLY	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 175	\$ 875	\$ 165	\$ 825
<b>12.D. MANHOLE CASTINGS</b>						
R-1712 NON ROCKING FRAME & LID	3505 DRIES	5 EA	\$ 345	\$ 1,725	\$ 340	\$ 1,700
R-1712 NON ROCKING FRAME	3505 DRIES	2 EA	\$ 242	\$ 484	\$ 240	\$ 480
R-1712 NON ROCKING LID	3505 DRIES	2 EA	\$ 104	\$ 208	\$ 100	\$ 200

Purchase Depends on Brand Needed

2018 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 1

					Preferred Vendor
13. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL					Asphalt Sales Jacksonville, IL
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2	CITY ST	120 Ton	\$ 380	\$ 45,600	
14. BITUMINOUS MATERIAL					
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRSP	CITY ST	24 Ton			NO BIDS



**2018 STREET MAINTENANCE MATERIALS ATTACHMENT # 2**

**Preferred Vendors**

River City Supply – (Group Materials)	03376-180630
Asphalt Sales –	01346-190630
J and L Dock -	01177-190630
United Ready Mix	00143-190630